View this email in your browser



Welcome to Culture Connection

Grass Valley-Nevada City Cultural District's newsletter featuring the events, stories and people of our community



STAY SAFE. STAY STRONG. STAY CREATIVE.

The "Apply Here" link in the email you received yesterday was incorrect. The corrected link is below.



Art in Storefronts 2020 - Call to Artists

Art in Storefronts 2020 is a new project of the Grass Valley-Nevada City Cultural District led by Nevada County Arts Council and its partners, Nevada City and the Greater Grass Valley Chambers of Commerce, the Cities of Nevada City and Grass Valley, and Grass Valley Downtown Association. It is supported by a grant from the Nevada County Economic Resource Council. Nevada County Arts Council seeks proposals from artists and artist teams to develop site-responsive, temporary art installations that stir the imagination. Rather than simple window decoration, we encourage our creative community to submit innovative ideas to engage the viewer. See this document for inspiring ideas, but don't be limited by them!

Installations will be shown in storefront windows that are vacant as a result of the COVID-19 public health crisis. Depending upon the property, they will be on display for varying lengths of time in downtown Grass Valley and Nevada City, from late August through December 2020.

Eligibility: Western Nevada County creatives

DEADLINE: Sunday, August 9, 2020

APPLY HERE



Forward to Friend

NEVADA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL PO Box 1833, Nevada City, CA 95959 (530) 278-5155

WWW.NEVADACOUNTYARTS.ORG #CultureCA #NevadaCountyArts #GVNCCulturalDistrict





Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.